CEMENT
INDUSTRY
CHAINS
JoHN KINg & CoMpANY
Typical Process Layout for Cement Production 03 | American Standard without Rollers 04 | American Standard without Rollers
with K24 attachment 05 | American Standard without Rollers with K25 attachment 05 | American Standard without Rollers
with K35 attachment 05 | American Standard without Rollers with K44 attachment 06 | American Standard without Rollers
with K443 attachment 06 | Central Chain for High Output Bucket Elevators 07 | King Double Strand Bucket Elevator with Side

of a free rotating pin which allows wear to take place
on the full diameter. This reduces the wear rate, pitch
extension and therefore extends service life.
Central Chain for High output Bucket
Elevators
8 www.johnkingchains.com
Cement
For Double Strand Elevators Kings propose their JKR series with fixed G attachments for side mounting on the buckets.
King Double Strand Bucket Elevator with Side Mounted Bucket
Chain
Number
Pitch
D2 D6 L H T F1 F2 Ultimate
StrengthP
mm kg
JKR26200 200 50.8 22.2 57.2 63.5 9.5 56 61 57,500
JKR26250 250 50.8 22.2 57.2 63.5 9.5 56 61 57,500
JKR26300 300 50.8 22.2 57.2 63.5 9.5 68.5 61 57,500
JKR36250 350 57.2 25.4 66.7 76.2 12.7 69 78 88,500
JKR36300 300 57.2 25.4 66.7 76.2 12.7 81 78 88,500
JKR36350 350 57.2 25.4 66.7 76.2 12.7 81 78 88,500
JKR60300 300 70 35.0 77 90 12.7 88 84 106,000
JKR60350 350 70 35.0 77 90 12.7 88 84 106,000
JKR60400 400 70 35.0 77 90 12.7 88 84 106,000
JKR90350 350 85 42.0 88 110 16 101.5 95.5 166,000
JKR90400 400 85 42.0 88 110 16 101.5 95.5 166,000
JKR120400 400 100 50.0 100 130 19 119.5 108 225,000
P
H
D6F1
F2

V
G-4 (I) Attachment
A
θ
O
g Attachment
9www.johnkingchains.com
Cement
King Double Strand Bucket Elevetor with Side Mounted Bucket with g Attachment
Chain
Number
Pitch
V F3 F4 Tp Q A O
Bolt DiameterP
mm
JKR26200-A 200 120 100 80 9.5 48 26 15 M12
JKR26200-B 200 120 100 80 9.5 48 26 15 M14
JKR26250-A 250 150 140 100 9.5 48 26 15 M12
JKR26250-B 250 150 140 100 9.5 48 32 19 M16
JKR26300-A 300 150 180 100 9.5 48 26 15 M12
JKR26300-B 300 200 170 140 12 60 38 24 M20
JKR36250-A 250 150 140 100 12.7 60 32 19 M16
JKR36250-B 250 150 140 100 12.7 60 32 19 M16
JKR36300-A 300 150 180 100 12.7 60 32 19 M16
JKR36300-B 300 200 170 140 12 72 38 24 M20
JKR60300-B 300 200 170 140 12 77 38 24 M20
JKR36350-B 350 240 200 170 12 72 40 28 M24
JKR60350-B 350 240 200 170 12 77 40 28 M24
JKR60400-B 400 280 230 200 16 81 50 35 M30
JKR90350-B 350 240 200 170 12 89.5 40 28 M24
JKR90400-B 400 280 230 200 16 93.5 50 35 M30
JKR120400-B 400 280 230 200 16 105.5 50 35 M30
King Deep Bucket San Conveyor poL Series
King Deep Bucket San Conveyor poL Series
Chain
Number

D6D2
A
T TL
SC and PH elevator chains are typical standards employed in portal reclaimers. The purpose is to draw material from
stockpiles in a controlled manner. The chains operate in double strand format made common with a plough. Typical
materials conveyed include such as Limestone, Shale and Coal.
11www.johnkingchains.com
Cement
King pan Conveyor AM Series
Chain
Number
Pitch
L D4 D6 H T
P
mm
AM200150 200 35 26 18 45 6
AM250250 250 40 32 20 60 8
AM250350 250 45 36 25 65 10
AM250400 250 45 40 26 70 10
AM250450 250 50 42 30 70 10
AM250500 250 60 44 30 80 10
AM250650 250 60 44 30 80 12
AM250850 250 60 54 36 100 12
King pan Conveyor AM Series
A typical means of transporting clinker is with a pan
or bucket. The POL Series featured on page 9 shows
a G style attachment for side mounted deep bucket

Length
Sidebars Overall
Height Pins dia. Gearing
width Average
weight
Ultimate
Tensile
Strength
Thickness Height
P F1 IX B S H S1 D6 L
mm kg/m kN
JKT150/40/Tx125 150 86 125 40 15 40 50 18 64 13.2 250
JKT200/50/Tx200 200 100 200 49 20 40 44 18 76 13.3 250
JKT200/50/Tx300 200 100 300 49 20 40 44 18 76 18.3 250
JKT225/50/Tx250 225 122 250 50 25 60 60 25 87 35.8 550
JKD200/180/Tx250 200 222 250 180 15 40 55 19 96 21.7 250
JKD200/180/Tx300
203.2 222 302 180 17 40 52 20 127 24.5 275
200 222 300 180 20 40 55 18 96 23.4 250
JKD200/180/Tx315 200 225 315 180 16 40 53 18 106 26.5 250
JKD200/180/Tx600 200 232 600 180 15 40 55 19 110 37.0 250
JKD200/220/Tx450 200 285 450 220 20 50 60 25 154 51.0 550
JKD200/220/Tx500 203.2 290 504 222 21 48 61 25.4 163 59.3 550
JKD200/285/Tx650 203.2 375 650 285 26 60 80 30 410 82.2 750
JKD200/200/Tx350 215 254 345 196 18 42 42 25 123 30.0 550
JKD230/220/Tx320 230 320 320 216 30 60 60 28 156 36.3 700
JKD230/320/Tx460 228.6 457 457 320 25.4 63.5 63.5 31.75 246 64.0 800
JKD230/340/Tx405 228 405 405 341 18 66 73 PINLESS 235 51.8 1250
JKD250/230/Tx450 250 312 450 228 22 90 90 36 152 78.0 1250
JKD270/380/Tx650 271 506 650 380 37 90 105 50 290 146.5 1500
JKD280/180/Tx300 280 215 300 180 15 40 55 20 110 20.0 250
JKD295/380/Tx600 295 463 600 377 40 90 90 36 290 135 1250
JKD350/380/Tx600 350 492 600 380 52.5 104 135 46 290 145 1500
JKD400/580/Tx800
400 690 800 578 45 104 135 46 415 190 1500
400 690 800 580 33 90 104 45 468 145 1500
15www.johnkingchains.com